KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1324292

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33999

name: LiNn Operating, Inc.

APINo. 15 15-055-22443-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 2: 2212
City: HOUSTON State:Tx Zip:m+ ?LO];Sf . 1665

Contact Person: Shawn Hildreth County: __Finney
Phone: (281 ) 840-4234 SUDAN INTERIOR MISSION . 5-17

SENWNESW g 17 [ JEast J]west

Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section

Twp.22 s R.34

Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

Lease Name:

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: " Upper Marmaton (Perfs): 4272-4275
Formation: _Marmaton A (Perts). 4300-4305
Formation: CherOkee (Perfs): 4465-4468
Formation: Ot- GENEvieve pertey. A153-4756
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: UPPEr Marmaton soPD: O vcrpo: O swpo: 97
Formation: MA@rmaton A sopD: ) MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 37
rormation: Cherokee sorD: 9 mcrpp: O BWPD: 38
Formation: Ot. GE€NEvieve sopp: 9 merep: O BwpD: O
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

(| Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 4/4/2017

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 04/04/2017

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.
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AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

Re: appiication for: _LINN Operating, Inc.
Well Name: _Sudan Interior Mission 5-17 Legal Location: _ SE NW NE SW Sec. 17-T225-R34W

The undersigned hereby certificales that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 20th of March

L , a true and corract copy of the application referenced above was delivered or maiied to the following parties:

Note. A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address (Attach additional sheets if necessary)
Merit Energy Company, LLC 13727 Noel Rd, Ste 1200, Dallas, TX 75240
Lario Oil & Gas Company 301 S. Market St., Wichita, KS 67202

Shawn Hildreth
Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subsc_ribed and sworn to before me this J:?\ day of Wﬁ/{[ﬁ{-— , a’?&/ N
r 72V 99
J 4-19-2

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Pelitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the
protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which the protestant may be affecied. and the nature. extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the
applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests must be filed within 30 days of the

— —
~\,‘,.“v"£go MINDY KOTESKY
Notary Public, State of Taxas
._ S Comm. Expires 02-19-2021
Notary |ID 129315998

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

publication notice of the application.

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N Main St, Ste 220, Wichita, KS 67202-1513
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LEGAL PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Account # Ad Number Identficatian Amount Cols Lines
524518 0002961616 | BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMIS 5219.79 1 r
Attention: In The STATE OF KANSAS
In and for the County of Sedgwick
LINN ENERGY AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
600 TRAVIS SUITE 5100
Insertions

HOUSTON, TX 77002

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION

COMMISSION GF THE STATE QF KANSAS

NOTICE OF ALING APPLICATIGN

EE LINN tiJPE':MTmG znci— h(lfh-
om In comem| mmcl or Sudan

lﬂ Tzzs-naau?sn bl?llg.h Sec

N 3

T0: 'f»m

Unleasuu Mmral Imerest Owners, Land-

uvm:rs. and all persans cocerned.

YOU, and each of #u are hereby nothed

that LlNN OPERATING. Inc. ks mmu anap-
bcation with the Kansas Corporahon

mmission to mmmin k& production for
Sudan intertor Mlsslon 17 from 5t. Gen-

An

, Kansas. YOU are further notified that
unisss written protest or request for haar-
ing is received by the Consarvation Divi-
sion of the Rate Corboration Commission
wilhin 15 days after publication of this No-
tice. the Application In this mamer wiil be
admintstratively granted. Aty such protest
Qr request for hearing shotld be mailed to
tre State Cotporation Commission of the
State of Kansas, Conservaton Division
266 M. Mamn St, Ste. 220, Wichita, Kansas
67202 and 1o the Applkantat the address
below Al parties interested or concemed
shill ake rietics of the foregoing and gov
am themaaives & d'%
LINN Operating, Ine. BY: Shawry Hidreth
Regulat Mvhor 600 Travis, Suite 5100
Housion, TX 77002 Tel {281} 840-4234
hildreth@iinnanergy.comp

Beginning issue of:  03/04/2017

Ending issue of: 03/0472017
STATE OF KANSAS)

.55
County of Sedgwick)

Dale Seiwert, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he s
Record Clerk of The Wichila Eaple, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichila,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circufation en a dally
basis in said Counly, which said
newspaper has been continucusly and
uninterruptedly published In said County for
more than one year prior to the first
publication of 1ihe notice hereinafter
mentioned, and which said newspaper has
been entered as second class mail matter
at the United States Post Office in Wichita
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a
trade, religious or fralemal publication and
that & notice of a true copy is herelo
altached was published in the regular and
entire Morning Issue of said The Wichita
Eagle from 3/4/2017 to 03/04/2017.

1 certify (or declare) under the penally of
perjury that the foregoing Is true and correct.

QL._Q‘ 3

{Signature of Principal Clerk)
DATED: 37712017

LN

ic Sedgwizy County, Kansas

T ...cNNIFER RAE BAILEY

=251 Notary Publi of
My Appt Explrei' W




Proof of Publication
State of Hansag — Finney County

Dena A. Sattler, being first duly swom, deposas and says that she is
publisher of The Garden City Telegram, & weekly newspaper printed
in the State of Kensas and published in and of genera! circulation in
Finney County, Kansas, on » weekly basis in Finney County, Kansas,
and that sald newspaper is not a trade, religious, or fratemal
publication.

THAT said newspaper is dally published at least waekly fifty (50) timas
a year; has been so publishad continuously and uninterruptedly in said
county and state jor a period of more than five {5) years prior to the
first publication of sald notice.

THAT the attached notice is 3 true copy thereof and was publlslrd in
the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for
consecutive days The first (1%} publication therecf being made
as aforesaid on the day of M 20_1

WITH ldbsequem publications being made on the following dates:

2*9 Publication made on the day of 20
3" Publication made on the day of 20
4% Publication made on the day of 20

Publiation Fee: § O 11

— —

Affidavits (Additional Copies © 35 each) §

Total Publication Fee: $ 5 E N |

AN

Witness my hand this gi day omﬁzoﬂ,
UBSCRIGED AND SWORN before me this day of
20N\

{Notary Public) X

L

My commission exp‘;es. ANEANCCANN

NOTARY PUBLIC-Staly of Kaness
NANCY MILLER
ey Appt £xp _N\-DNN

K8,

T0- - AROHand s Produbens, Uniemsid Min--
achl mmu mmm ﬂ pem
cmoomod

YOU, and each of you NN
OPERATING, MJIW%WH
{ Kanses Gorporation Commission Commisélon 10 commingie pro-

m m,g,.r_

Maich'l 207)
amnemssu‘rﬁconrommucoww-
i smpﬁmp?w_ NSAS
NQTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE;.  LINN OPERATING, 10, w%ﬂm
.rn'.vnmmcl|ns.cI 17-T225- 'W.IWW.
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Conservation Division a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http:/ /kec.ks.gov/
Pat Apple, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

April 4, 2017

Shawn Hildreth

Linn Operating, Inc.

600 Travis, Ste 5100
Houston, TX 77002-3018

RE:  Approved Commingling CO031703
Sudan Interior Mission 5-17
API No. 15-055-22443-00-00

Dear Ms. Hildreth:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the St. Genevieve formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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